The: 10 84

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1985

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 1084

(By M Del Nedelmoch + Del Faireloth)

GCU 0 C-641

ENROLLED H. B. 1084

(By Delegate Wiedebusch and Delegate Faircloth)

[Passed April 13, 1985; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section nine, article three, chapter twenty-one-a of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the frequency of regular meetings of the state advisory council in the department of employment security; specifying certain months during which regular meetings are to be held; exact date and time to be set by commissioner.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section nine, article three, chapter twenty-one-a of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 3. ADVISORY COUNCIL.

§21A-3-9. Meetings.

1 The council shall hold one regular meeting in May and one 2 regular meeting in November each year. The exact date and 3 time of each regular meeting shall be determined by the 4 commissioner. Special meetings may be convened on the call 5 of the commissioner, the governor, or a majority of the 6 members. The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

11 Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman Aquse Committee

Originating in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.

.....

Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Dela

San Tanken President of the Senate

beaker of the House ϕf Delegates

this the Ind The within . ., 1985. day of

UNION GCIU LARE C 641

Governor

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR Date 4/19/85 Time 7:16p.m.

1983 MAY -2 PH 3: 18 WARE THE WALL THE WAR טבטבאובט